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1.2.3.1 Number of students enrolled in Certificate or Add-on 

programs year wise during the year: 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of Certificate Programs Year 

No. of 

Beneficiary 

Page 

No. 

1 

Computer Application 

(Assistant Computer Operator-

Tally Course Batch No.-1) 

2022-23 20 02 to 12 

2 

Computer Application 

(Assistant Computer Operator-

Tally Course Batch No.-2) 

2022-23 20 13 to 20 

3 

 

Value Education 

 

2022-23 37 21 to 26 

4 
Employability Skill 

Enhancement Programme 
2022-23 37 27 to 32 

5 

 

Certificate Course in Basic Yoga 

 

2022-23 108  33 to 44 
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Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's 

ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE KHEDGAON 
Tal. Dindori, Dist. Nashik 422205 

Students List- A.Y. 2022-23 

Computer Application  
(Assistant Computer Operator-Tally Course) 

 (Batch No.-I From 01/09/2022 to 31/12/2022) 
 

Sr. No Name of  Students Gender 

1 Vyavahare Sanika Kamod F 

2 Baste Pooja Pundlik F 

3 Pithe Priyanka Arun F 

4 Khatal Yogita Haribhau F 

5 Tuplondhe Pawan Sanjay M 

6 Ghadwaje Gayatri Anil F 

7 Tuplondhe Pratibha Sanjay F 

8 Lahitkar Sakshi Somnath F 

9 Bagul Amrapali Santosh F 

10 Jadhav Sakshi Dattatrya F 

11 Pawar  Shruti Shankar F 

12 Gangurde Priya Vijay F 

13 Pithe Sanchita Krushana F 

14 Gangurde Prajkta Vilas F 

15 Gangurde Vrushali Ashok F 

16 Bhavar Pratiksha Vijay F 

17 Pawar Priyanka Eknath F 

18 Bagul Anushka Kalu F 

19 Shevare Bhavna Pandurang F 

20 Kharate Chetna Sadashiv F 
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Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's 

ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE KHEDGAON 
Tal. Dindori, Dist. Nashik 422205 

Students List- A.Y. 2022-23 

Computer Application  
(Assistant Computer Operator-Tally Course) 

(Batch No.-II From 12/09/2022 to 31/12/2022) 
 

Sr. No Name of  Students Gender 

1 Kadale Ashiwarya Shantaram  F 

2 Kale Ashwini Vilas  F 

3 Gaikwad Suvarna Bhikaji  F 

4 Gangode Tejaswini Kailas  F 

5 Gade Kaveri Subhash  F 

6 Kanhe Anushka Rambhau F 

7 Jadhav Sangita Pandurang  F 

8 Gaikwad Sakshi Fakir F 

9 Baste Priyanka Shankar F 

10 Dhum Shruti Arun F 

11 Tidke Archana Ganesh F 

12 Raut Mrunmai Arvind F 

13 Gangode Ashwini vilas  F 

14 Gore Punam Somnath F 

15 Sasane Arti Rajendra F 

16 Ghatkal Roshan vasant M 

17 Kathe Chetan Vitthal               M 

18 Malode Vrushali Vaman F 

19 Malode Kajal vamanrao F 

20 Chaure Laxman Bandu  M 
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Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's 

ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE KHEDGAON 
Tal. Dindori, Dist. Nashik 422205 

Students List- A.Y. 2022-23 
Value Education (Add on Course) 

 
Sr. No Name of  Students Gender Category URN NO 

1 Aher Bhavana Nivrutti F Open 463922 

2 Bagul Ashish Shamsundar M SC 489992 

3 Baste Pooja Pundlik F OBC 481671 

4 Bhalerao Chetan Dnyaneshwar M OBC 499267 

5 Bhavar Pratiksha Vijay F ST 490051 

6 Chavan Kavita Chandrakant F OBC 582544 

7 Dawange Durgesh Sanjay M OBC 423269 

8 Ekhande Rohini Jalindar F OBC 490019 

9 Gare Kiran Nandakhishor M Open 484772 

10 Gare Shubham Bhaskar M Open 481646 

11 Ghadwaje Gayatri Anil F Open 481716 

12 Jadhav Mangesh Ashok M ST 490085 

13 Jadhav Sakshi Dattatrya F OBC 489956 

14 Kanhe Rushikesh Rambhau M OBC 508439 

15 Kashid Jagdish Nivrutti M OBC 445277 

16 Khatal Yogita Haribhau F Open 557486 

17 Lahitkar Sakshi Somnath F OBC 481682 

18 Maniyar Mahek Shakil F OBC 489999 

19 Nathe Om Dipak M SEBC 484004 

20 Pagar Akshay Santosh M OBC 305185 

21 Pathan Mosin Aspak M Open 508432 

22 Pawar Pooja Shankar F OBC 469604 

23 Pawar Priyanka Eknath F ST 481724 

24 Salunke Rucha Dinkar F Open 481648 

25 Shelke Kunal Sharad M Open 567020 

26 Shevare Bhavana Pandurang F ST 490218 

27 Shinde Kishor Dipak M OBC 493502 

Value Education (Add on Course) 2022-23 
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28 Shirsath Sudarshan Navnath M OBC 490204 

29 Ugale Radhika Sahebrao F OBC 481738 

30 Ugale Suraj Ramdas M OBC 469613 

31 Wagh Ajinkya Ramdas M ST 490008 
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Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's 

ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE KHEDGAON 
Tal. Dindori, Dist. Nashik 422205 

Students List- A.Y. 2022-23 
FYBCom- Employability Skill Enhancement Programme  

(Add on Course) 
 

Sr. No Name of  Students Gender Category URN NO 

1 Aher Bhavana Nivrutti F Open 463922 

2 Bagul Ashish Shamsundar M SC 489992 

3 Baste Pooja Pundlik F OBC 481671 

4 Bhalerao Chetan Dnyaneshwar M OBC 499267 

5 Bhavar Pratiksha Vijay F ST 490051 

6 Chavan Kavita Chandrakant F OBC 582544 

7 Dawange Durgesh Sanjay M OBC 423269 

8 Ekhande Rohini Jalindar F OBC 490019 

9 Gare Kiran Nandakhishor M Open 484772 

10 Gare Shubham Bhaskar M Open 481646 

11 Ghadwaje Gayatri Anil F Open 481716 

12 Jadhav Mangesh Ashok M ST 490085 

13 Jadhav Sakshi Dattatrya F OBC 489956 

14 Kanhe Rushikesh Rambhau M OBC 508439 

15 Kashid Jagdish Nivrutti M OBC 445277 

16 Khatal Yogita Haribhau F Open 557486 

17 Lahitkar Sakshi Somnath F OBC 481682 

18 Maniyar Mahek Shakil F OBC 489999 

19 Nathe Om Dipak M SEBC 484004 

20 Pagar Akshay Santosh M OBC 305185 

21 Pathan Mosin Aspak M Open 508432 

22 Pawar Pooja Shankar F OBC 469604 

23 Pawar Priyanka Eknath F ST 481724 

24 Salunke Rucha Dinkar F Open 481648 

25 Shelke Kunal Sharad M Open 567020 

Employability Skill Enhancement Programme (Add on Course) 

2019-20 
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26 Shevare Bhavana Pandurang F ST 490218 

27 Shinde Kishor Dipak M OBC 493502 

28 Shirsath Sudarshan Navnath M OBC 490204 

29 Ugale Radhika Sahebrao F OBC 481738 

30 Ugale Suraj Ramdas M OBC 469613 

31 Wagh Ajinkya Ramdas M ST 490008 

 



29 
 



30 
 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



31 
 

 

 

  



32 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



33 
 

 

 
 

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj’s 
ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE KHEDGAON 

Tal. Dindori, Dist. Nashik 422205 

Students Enrollment for Certificate course in Yoga 

Class: SYBCOM 

Sr. No.  Name of Students WhatsApp No. 

1 Aher Prathmesh Shantaram 9021803898 

2 Aware Tushar Arun 7517327045 

3 Bagul Aditi Kalu 9356609866 

4 Bagul Sanjana Ramesh 9022571914 

5 Bagul Vikram Sanjay 7218044395 

6 Barkale Apeksha Ramnath 9175853126 

7 Baste Aishwarya Nana 9881891457 

8 Baste Kavita Govind 9763044885 

9 Baste Priyanka Shankar 7498202929 

10 Baste Rohini Sanjay 8378956591 

11 Baste Shital Dinkar 9371627513 

12 Chavan Gayatri Dilip 8482951947 

13 Dokhale Ankita Ramesh 7058620851 

14 Gade Dhanashri Bhausaheb 9130848638 

15 Gade Pooja Dinkar 9168572821 

16 Gaikwad Yogesh Sanjay 9370686447 

17 Gare Dhanashree Govind 9022980844 

18 Jadhav Prathmesh Sanjay 8380881043 

19 Jadhav Roshan Ananda 7083676722 

20 Jadhav Sahil Bhausaheb 7066015408 

21 Kanhe Anushka Rambhau 8805970812 

22 Katware Ankit Dnyaneshwar 7620990176 

23 Katware Rutik Ramdas 7020758046 

24 Khaire Shubham Krushna 9529714818 

25 Maniyar Shahin Mushtak 7517875365 

26 More Gayatri Rajaram 7249380423 

Certificate Course in Basic Yoga : 2022-23 
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27 Pardeshi Komal Vasantsingh 9325741002 

28 Pardeshi Tushar Khandusing 7666441891 

29 Pathan Muskan Ashpak 9822824285 

30 Purkar Mayur Sunil 9730965915 

31 Purkar Pritam Ashok 9579773892 

32 Purkar Samir Balu 8767673675 

33 Randive Shubham Ramnath 7620998417 

34 Randive Tanvi Digambar 9284550778 

35 Shaikh Ajim Jamshir 8411984207 

36 Shelke Jayashri Manohar 9881449311 

37 Shelke Shubham Vilas 9373696628 

38 Shirsath Uday Sunil  

39 Sonawane Jayashri Dnyaneshwar 9561022284 

40 Todke Nisha Tukaram 7722079475 

41 Wagh Bhushan Sanjay 8080945585 

42 Gahile Monika Madhukar 8767598511 

43 Shirsat Ketan Keshav 9359362538 

 

  

 

Class: TYBCOM 

 Sr. No.  Name of Students WhatsApp No. 

44 Bagul Pradip Shankar 8412974608 

45 Baste Anuradha Popat 9923227718 

46 Chaure Laxman Bandu 8408886542 

47 Dawange Ankita Sunil 8378030769 

48 Dawange Shital Uttam 7666708951 

49 Deshmankar Rishikesh Manoj 8421233183 

50 Gaikwad Punam Vilas 9527527226 

51 Gaikwad Sakshi Fakir 7666411395 

52 Gangode Ashwini Vilas 9922539610 

53 Gurav Shubham Shirish 8999360657 

54 Kadale Rajeshri Govind 9923588082 

55 Mahale Akshay Balasaheb 7030176444 

56 Malode Kajal Vamanrao 9307999159 

57 Pawar Saurabh Prataprao 9623733564 

58 Sarode Darshan Khanderao 9146885172 
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59 Sasane Shivani Rajendra 9156928223 

60 Shelake Rushikesh Vasant 9146850523 

61 Shingade Gauri Yuvraj 9225737224 

62 Gangode Laxmi Rajaram 9527389966 

63 Pawar Prashik Manoj 7620213829 

64 Kathe Sushant Vitthal 8766502072 

65 Yadav Neeraj Ramnivas 9665777752 

66 Shirsat Nilesh Sanjay 9096007347 

67 Wasudev Ganesh Ranjit 7620957719 

68 Kale Poonam Rajendra 9028828658 

69 Baste Nilesh Ashok 9168229245 

70 Shevare Sameer Balu 7743899128 

 Class: TYBA 

 Sr. No.  Name of Students WhatsApp No. 

71 Aher Harshad Bajirao 7038508998 

72 Akade Kshitij Sunil 9075211496 

73 Bhavar Akshay Shankar 9763265871 

74 Borse Shreya Namdev 8600326497 

75 Chaudhari Rupali Baban 8390986651 

76 Dawange Gayatri Rajesh 7823837023 

77 Deshmukh Kartik Kailas 9404201984 

78 Dhokare Nikita Nandkumar 8551922541 

79 Gachale Akash Balasaheb 9604126059 

80 Gaikwad Akash Shantaram 9923964951 

81 Gaikwad Komal Sanjay 8010890254 

82 Gaikwad Suvarna Bhikaji 8669655694 

83 Gangode Yuvraj Sanjay 7218563733 

84 Gangurde Bhavika Sunil 9309406913 

85 Gosavi Priti Ratnagir 9881856281 

86 Hire Shubham Vasant 8010053110 

87 Hiwale Sanket Valu 9637484715 

88 Jadhav Kalyani Deepak 8766843446 

89 Jadhav Priyanka Nivrutti 8421689361 

90 Jadhav Sangita Pandurang 8208921125 
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91 Jadhav Tejas Nandkishor 7028582936 

92 Khode Ankush Anil 9021521509 

93 Lahare Rohini Nivrutti 7498398642 

94 Lahare Vaibhav Sanjay 9096113588 

95 Mahale Neha Bharat 9604871320 

96 Mali Manisha Sukdeo 9764931075 

97 Maule Yash Kailas 9193097198 

98 More Dinesh Subhash 7620045454 

99 Patel Ajahar Nijamoddin 7028126635 

100 Patil Krushna Nanasaheb 7038250099 

101 Pawar Anil Govindrao 9309552950 

102 Pawar Dipak Shivaji 7517424713 

103 Shaikh Karishma Shakur 9881302261 

104 Shelke Rushikesh Ganpat 9307949277 

105 Shete Harshal Sanjay 8657011098 

106 Tidke Sujit Sunil 8554873325 

107 Wagh Ashwini Gotiram 7796051394 

108 Yashwante Akshay Gautam 8381077945 

 Participation of Teachers  

Sr. No. Name of Teachers  Mob. No. 

1 Dr. Sunanda Tanaji Wagh  9423144192 

2 Dr. Dipak Nivrutti Kare  9823514506 

3 Prof. Anita Bhaskar Derle 7350170635 

4 Prof. Vikas Shivaji Shinde 9595985043 

5 Prof. Arti Bhausaheb Gangurde 7517549788 

6 Prof. Kamini Uttam Niphade 8329385073 
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Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's 

ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE KHEDGAON 

Tal. Dindori, Dist. Nashik 422205 

Certificate course in Basic Yoga 

Report of Event/Programme 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (2022-2023) 

Report of Event/Programme 

Name of the Department/ committee Department of National Service Scheme 
Name of the Co-ordinator Prof. V. S. Shinde 
Title of the Event/ Programme Yoga Certificate Course 
Date /Period of Event/ Programme 15-02-2023 
Objective of the event/Programme 1. To create interest about the clean India 

movement among students. 

2. Improving attitudes towards hygiene. 
3. Convincing students about the importance 

of cleanliness. 

Sponsored Agency /Institute MVP’S Arts, and Commerce College, 
Khedgaon Tal. Dindori, Dist. Nashik 422205 

No. of the Teacher involved in organizing activity: 
No. of the Students  involved in organizing activity: 
Total involved in organizing activity: 

Male : 04             Female : 06              Total : 10 
Male : 02             Female : 03                Total: 05 
Male : 06           Female : 09              Total : 15 

No. of the Participant- Students 
No. of the Participant- Teachers 
No. of the Participants other than Teachers/ Stud. 
Total Participants- 

Male : 56             Female : 52               Total: 108 
Male : 04             Female : 06                Total : 10 
Male : 02             Female : 01                Total : 03 
Male : 60           Female : 57           Total : 107 

Impact of extension activities in sensitizing 
students to social issues and holistic development. 
(Two lines) 

With the help of this event our students 
are able to practice of various Yoga topics. 

Outcome of the activity 1. Meditation activities of students increased. 
2. Students' were actively do the practice. 
3. improve the personality development. 

Venue of the Event/ Programme College & Khedgaon Premises 

  

Guest lecture on Yoga organized on the occasion of Yoga training. 
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